

Office: 7455 E County Road 1000 N

Brownsburg, Indiana 46112 IN

Mail: PO BOX 345,

Brownsburg, Indiana 46112

Web: www.browntownship.org

Brown Township Trustee

Hendricks County, Indiana Tele: 317-852-0899

Notice of Meeting:

February 15, 2024, 6:00 PM at 7455 E County Rd 1000 N

This serves as notice to the constituents of Brown Township, Hendricks County, Indiana that the Brown Township Advisory Board and Brown Township Trustee are scheduled to hold the Annual Township Board Meeting on Thursday, February 15th at Fire Station #132 located at 7455 E. CR1000 North.

The primary purpose of this meeting will be to consider and approve, in whole or in part, the annual financial report of the township for the preceding calendar year.

The meeting will begin promptly at 6:00 PM